Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erika Woelfel	05/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Behr Process Corporation	
Street Address:	3400 W. Segerstrom Avenue	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367722
Application Number:	29367723
Application Number:	29367732
Application Number:	29367720
Application Number:	29367738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-732-6500 Phone: Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com Franklin D. Ubell Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076360-012200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Williams **PATENT**

501261178 REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0908

Total Attachments: 2 source=BehrErikaWoelfelAssignment#page1.tif source=BehrErikaWoelfelAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024831 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, ERIKA WOELFEL, of Irvine, California, and a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",) hereby assign to BEHR PROCESS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 3400 W. Segerstrom Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92704, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), any and all right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject for United States Design Applications being filed herewith, entitled as follows:

1. Double Wall Core Color Center Display	(Docket No. 076360.012200)
2. Double Wall Display With Modules	(Docket No. 076360.012400)
3. Single Wall Core Color Center Display	(Docket No. 076360.012800)
4. Display Module	(Docket No. 076360.012900)
5. Single Wall Color Center Display	(Docket No. 076360.013600)

and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional applications of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such applications, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions or applications as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further

1

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at	Santa aua CA
this 20 day of May	2010.
	ERIKA WOELFEL
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Orange) State of California) State of California)	
COUNTY OF Orange	¥ .
On 5 24 10 , 2010, befor	e,me, M. Drew Latcher
personally appeared File V on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	who proved to me person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my band and official scal	M. DREW HATCHER COMM. # 1735763 NOTARY PUBLIC GALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAR. 31, 2011
Signature of Notary	[Notary Seal]

2

OC286,564,666 v1 076360-012900

RECORDED: 08/12/2010